TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IAC Holdings, Inc.		06/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IAC/InterActiveCorp.	
Street Address:	555 West 18th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3917412	
Registration Number:	3917411	
Registration Number:	3917413	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046786-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/JCE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=June 30 (Stage 4) - A.05 - Step 2 New IAC Charter Amendment [FILED]#page1.tif source=June 30 (Stage 4) - A.05 - Step 2 New IAC Charter Amendment [FILED]#page2.tif source=June 30 (Stage 4) - A.05 - Step 2 New IAC Charter Amendment [FILED]#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006995 FRAME: 0458**

source=June 30 (Stage 4) - A.05 - Step 2 New IAC Charter Amendment [FILED]#page4.tif source=June 30 (Stage 4) - A.05 - Step 2 New IAC Charter Amendment [FILED]#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006995 FRAME: 0459

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IAC HOLDINGS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IAC HOLDINGS, INC." TO
"IAC/INTERACTIVECORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH
DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 2:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020 AT 11:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

7709338 8100 SR# 20205982612

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

1.00 SUC Secretary of State 5

Authentication: 203203817

Date: 06-30-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006995 FRAME: 0460

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IAC HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, IAC Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendments to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

SECOND: Article I is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Article I

The name of the Corporation is IAC/InterActiveCorp.

THIRD: Sections A to D of Article XIII are hereby amended to read in their entirety as follows:

A. COMPETITION AND CORPORATE OPPORTUNITIES

- To the extent provided in the following sentence, the Corporation **(1)** renounces any interest or expectancy of the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies in, or in being offered an opportunity to participate in, any Expedia Dual Opportunity about which an Expedia Dual Role Person acquires knowledge. An Expedia Dual Role Person shall have no duty to communicate or offer to the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies any Expedia Dual Opportunity that such Expedia Dual Role Person has communicated or offered to Expedia, shall not be prohibited from communicating or offering any Expedia Dual Opportunity to Expedia, and shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for breach of any fiduciary duty as a stockholder, director or officer of the Corporation, as the case may be, resulting from (i) the failure to communicate or offer to the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies any Expedia Dual Opportunity that such Expedia Dual Role Person has communicated or offered to Expedia or (ii) the communication or offer to Expedia of any Expedia Dual Opportunity, so long as (x) the Expedia Dual Opportunity does not become known to the Expedia Dual Role Person in his or her capacity as a director or officer of the Corporation, and (y) the Expedia Dual Opportunity is not presented by the Expedia Dual Role Person to any party other than Expedia and the Expedia Dual Role Person does not pursue the Expedia Dual Opportunity individually.
- (2) To the extent provided in the following sentence, the Corporation renounces any interest or expectancy of the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies in, or in being offered an opportunity to participate in, any Match Dual Opportunity about which an Match Dual Role Person acquires knowledge. A Match Dual Role Person shall have no duty to communicate or offer to the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies any Match Dual Opportunity that such Match Dual Role Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:27 PM 06/30/2020
TRADEMAR 430/2020

REEL: 9069951FRAME: 046*

has communicated or offered to Match, shall not be prohibited from communicating or offering any Match Dual Opportunity to Match, and shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for breach of any fiduciary duty as a stockholder, director or officer of the Corporation, as the case may be, resulting from (i) the failure to communicate or offer to the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies any Match Dual Opportunity that such Match Dual Role Person has communicated or offered to Match or (ii) the communication or offer to Match of any Match Dual Opportunity, so long as (x) the Match Dual Opportunity does not become known to the Match Dual Role Person in his or her capacity as a director or officer of the Corporation, and (y) the Match Dual Opportunity is not presented by the Match Dual Role Person to any party other than Match and the Match Dual Role Person does not pursue the Match Dual Opportunity individually.

B. CERTAIN MATTERS DEEMED NOT CORPORATE OPPORTUNITIES

In addition to and notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this Article XIII, the Corporation renounces any interest or expectancy of the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies in, or in being offered an opportunity to participate in, any business opportunity that the Corporation is not financially able or contractually permitted or legally able to undertake. Moreover, nothing in this Article XIII shall amend or modify in any respect any written contractual agreement between Expedia or Match on the one hand and the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies on the other hand.

C. CERTAIN DEFINITIONS

For purposes of this Article XIII:

"Affiliate" means with respect to any Person, any other Person directly or indirectly controlling, controlled by or under common control with such Person. For purposes of the foregoing definition, the term "controls," "is controlled by," or "is under common control with" means the power to direct or cause the direction of the management and policies of a Person, whether through the ownership of voting securities, by contract or otherwise.

"Affiliated Company" means (i) with respect to the Corporation, any Person controlled by the Corporation, (ii) with respect to Expedia, any Person controlled by Expedia and (iii) with respect to Match, any Person controlled by Match.

"Expedia" means Expedia Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and its Affiliated Companies.

"Expedia Dual Opportunity" means any potential transaction or matter which may be a corporate opportunity for both Expedia, on the one hand, and the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies, on the other hand.

"Expedia Dual Role Person" means any individual who is an officer or director of both the Corporation and Expedia.

"Match" means Match Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation originally incorporated on July 28, 1986 under the name Silver King Broadcasting Company, Inc., and its Affiliated Companies.

"Match Dual Opportunity" means any potential transaction or matter which may be a corporate opportunity for both Match, on the one hand, and the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Companies, on the other hand.

"Match Dual Role Person" means any individual who is an officer or director of both the Corporation and Match.

"Person" means an individual, a partnership, a corporation, a limited liability company, an association, a joint stock company, a trust, a joint venture, an unincorporated organization and a governmental entity or any department, agency or political subdivision thereof.

D. TERMINATION

The provisions of this Article XIII shall have no further force or effect (i) with respect to Expedia Dual Role Persons or Expedia Dual Opportunities at such time as (a) the Corporation and Expedia are no longer Affiliates and (b) none of the directors and officers of Expedia serve as directors or officers of the Corporation and its Affiliated Companies and (ii) with respect to Match Dual Role Persons and Match Dual Opportunities at such time as (a) the Corporation and Match are no longer Affiliates and (b) none of the directors and officers of Match serve as directors or officers of the Corporation and its Affiliated Companies; provided, however, that any such termination shall not terminate the effect of such provisions with respect to any agreement, arrangement or other understanding between the Corporation or an Affiliated Company thereof on the one hand, and Expedia or Match, on the other hand, as applicable, that was entered into before such time or any transaction entered into in the performance of such agreement, arrangement or other understanding, whether entered into before or after such time.

FOURTH: That the sole stockholder of the Corporation has adopted said amendments in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That said amendments shall become effective at 11:07 p.m., Eastern Time, on June 30, 2020.

[Signature appears on next page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Joanne Hawkins, its Senior Vice President and Deputy General Counsel, this 30th day of June 2020.

IAC HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Asker Hawkins
Name: Joanne Hawkins

Title: SVP and Deputy General Counsel